

## BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **LEE X-A002(980), 24864**  
PROJECT NUMBER: **24864**  
COUNTY: STRAFFORD COUNTY (017)  
BID OPENING DATE: 06/13/2013  
SCOPE OF WORK: PAVEMENT REHABILITATION  
LOCATION: NH ROUTE 125 SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF NH 152  
COMPLETION DATE: 09/27/2013

### BID RESULTS

<b>A CONTINENTAL PAVING, INC. - 1 CONTINENTAL DRIVE LONDONDERRY, NH 03053</b>	<b>\$ 1,292,362.50</b>
B PIKE INDUSTRIES INC. - 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD, BELMONT, NH 03220	\$ 1,424,048.75
C BROX INDUSTRIES INC. - 1471 METHUEN STREET, DRACUT, MA 01826	\$ 1,524,630.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 240.00	\$ (960.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,000.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	750.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,250.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	25.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00	\$ (500.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00
401.11	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ (2,100.00)	\$ 76.00	\$ 53,200.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	7,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 502,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 540,000.00
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	550.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47,300.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	75.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ (375.00)	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,125.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	8,050.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,062.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 10,062.50	\$ -	\$ 1.75	\$ 14,087.50
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	66,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,625.00	\$ -	\$ 0.29	\$ 19,285.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	3,500.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 269,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ (17,500.00)	\$ 79.00	\$ 276,500.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ (3,250.00)	\$ 3.60	\$ 23,400.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	7.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ -	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACEMENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ (250.00)	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 312.50
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	18.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ (1,800.00)	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 39,600.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARD RAIL BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,250.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ -	\$ 29.00	\$ 17,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	150,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 0.14	\$ 21,000.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,120.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	75.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 393.75
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,950.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	600.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00	\$ (360.00)	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ (25,000.00)	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1006.31	GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SERVICES	\$	35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
					\$ 1,322,247.50		\$ 1,292,362.50	\$ (29,885.00)		\$ 1,424,048.75

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL
202.7	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	600.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 240.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 18,000.00
304.35	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES	CY	25.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 600.00
401.11	INTELLIGENT COMPACTION EQUIPMENT	U	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
403.11	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD	TON	700.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 64,400.00
403.11001	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 1)	TON	7,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 615,000.00
403.1109	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD, HIGH STRENGTH	TON	550.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 50,600.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	75.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00
403.4	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE (MTV)	TON	8,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,050.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	66,500.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 16,625.00
411.1	HOT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE	TON	3,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 308,000.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	6,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 17,875.00
604.4	RECONSTRUCTING/ADJUSTING CATCH BASIN & DROP INLET	LF	7.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,380.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	300.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00
606.014	6"X8" WOOD POST REPLACE- MENTS FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL
606.0142	6"X8" WOOD POST ASSEMBLIES FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL POSTS	EA	25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
606.1454	BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 50 FT.)	U	18.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 34,200.00
606.915	RESETTING GUARD RAIL BLOCK AND RAIL ONLY	LF	5,500.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 28,600.00
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	80,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	150,000.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 18,000.00
632.3104	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	1,600.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 960.00
632.3118	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	75.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00
632.32	RETROREFLECT. THERMOPLAS. PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,800.00
632.92	OBLITERATE PAVEMENT MARKING, SYMBOL OR WORD	SF	600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 600.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
699	MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
1006.31	GROUND PENETRATING RADAR SERVICES	\$	35,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 35,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
					\$ 1,524,630.00